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I MINA’TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
THIRTY-SECOND GUAM LEGISLATURE
155 Hesler Place, Hagétfia, Guam 96910

April 23, 2013

The Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo
I Maga’lahen Gudhan

Ufisinan I Maga’lahi

Hagdtiia, Guam 96910

Dear Maga’lahi Calvo:

Please be advised that I Mina’Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan on April 22, 2013
confirmed the appointments of the following individuals:

1. Concepcion B, Duefias and Goring T. Duefias to serve as members of the Guam Parole
Board;

2. John A. Smith to serve as a member of the Civil Service Commission;

3. Elyze McDonald Iriarte to serve as a member of the Guam Solid Waste Authority Board
of Directors;

4. Mayor Robert R.D.C. Hofmann to serve as a member of the Guam Visitors Bureau
Board of Directors;

5. Donald G Taitano to serve as a member of the Cockpit License Board; and

6. Pedro Perez Ada III to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the A.B. Won Pat
International Airport Authority, Guam.

Sincerely;-
JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.
Speaker
OFFICE OF THE Goy
T e OR
Legislative Secretary : 2% LN E

rector 472-3409 Fax: 472-3510 ¢ Chief Fiscal Officer 472-3484 e Personnel 472-3520 ¢ Protocol 472-3499 e Archives 472-3465 «
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I MINA’TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
THIRTY-SECOND GUAM LEGISLATURE
55 Hesler Place, Hagitfa, Guam 96910

April 23,2013

Maria LD. Pangelinan
Executive Director

Guam Election Commission
Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Dear Ms. Pangelinan:

Please be informed that I Mina’Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan on April 22, 2013
confirmed the appointments of the following individuals:

1. Concepcion B. Dueiias and Goring T. Dueiias to serve as members of the Guam Parole
Board;

2. John A. Smith to serve as a member of the Civil Service Commission;

3. Elyze McDonald Iriarte to serve as a member of the Guam Solid Waste Authority Board
of Directors;

4. Mayor Robert R.D.C. Hofmann to serve as a member of the Guam Visitors Bureau
Board of Directors;

5. Donald G Taitano to serve as a member of the Cockpit License Board; and

6. Pedro Perez Ada I11 to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the A.B. Won Pat
International Airport Authority, Guam.

Legislative Secretary

lirector 472-3545 Fax: 472-3459 ¢ Chief Fiscal Officer 472-3511 o Personnel 472-3502 e Protocol 472-3499 e Archives
472-3383/465 e Clerk of T eoiclatura 477.2841/474



LEGISLATIVE SESSION ATTENDANCE
I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN
2013 (FIRST) Regular Session
Show of Hands

Appointment of: Goring T. Duenas to
serve as a Member of the Guam Parole
Board.

Speaker Antonio R. Unipingco Legislative Session Hall

NAME Yea Nay | Spnretneh) QULOAIAE ) spsent
Senator Thomas "Tom" C. ADA ~
Senator V. Anthony "Tony" ADA N
Senator Frank Blas AGUON Jr. ~
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. CRUZ v
Senator Christopher M. DUENAS N
Senator Michael LIMTIACO o~
Senator Brant McCREADIE ~
Senator Thomas "Tommy" MORRISON v
Senator Tina Rose MUNA BARNES o~
Senator Vicente (ben) Cabrera PANGELINAN ~
Senator Rory J. RESPICIO ~
Senator Dennis G. RODRIGUEZ, Jr. v
Senator Michael F. Q.SAN NICOLAS N
Speaker Judith T. WON PAT, Ed.D. N
Senator Aline A. YAMASHITA, Ph.D.
TOTAL 1 Z

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT:

— ML 45%%‘@@%

(Cle he Legislature




SENATOR BENJAMIN JF. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER
Chaiman, Committee on General Governnient Operations
and Cultural Affars
Web Address: www.senatorbjcruz.com

TMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
The 32nd Guam Legislature & senator@senatorbjeruz.com
155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671) 477-252071 e Fax: (671) 477-2522

April 17, 2013

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat

Speaker

| Mina’ Trentai Unu Na Liheslaturan Gudhan
32" Guam Legislature

155 Hesler Place

Hagatfia, Guam 96910

VIA: The Honorable Rory J Respicio
Chairperson, Committee onﬂéYe:/
RE: Committee Report on the appointment of Goring Duenas

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Transmitted herewith is the Committee Report on the appointment of Mr. Goring Duenas to serve as a
member of the Guam Parole Board, and which was referred to the General Government Operations
and Cultural Affairs.

Committee votes are as follows:

g TO CONFIRM

—_—

TO NOT CONFIRM

TO REPORT OUT ONLY

TO ABSTAIN

TO PLACE IN INACTIVE FILE




TMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
A The 32nd Guam Legislature ® senator@senatorbjcruz com

; 155 Hesler Place, Hagptna, Guam 96910

Telephone: (671)477-252(/1 @ Fax. (671) 4772522

AT
SENATOR BENJAMIN JFE. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER /4 S~
Chairman, Committee on General Government Operations .
and Cultural Affairs
Web Address: www.senatorbjeruz.com

COMMITTEE REPORT

ON

THE APPOINTMENT OF GORING
DUENAS TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF
THE GUAM PAROLE BOARD.



TMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
The 32nd Guam Legislature o senator@senatorbjeruz.com
155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671)477-252001 & Fax: (671) 477-2522

SENATOR BENJAMIN LF. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER
Chairman, Conmittee on General Government Operations
and Cultural Affairs
‘Web Address: www senatorbjcruz.com

April 17, 2013

MEMORANDUM
TO: All Members
FROM: Vice Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz

Committee on General Government Operations and Cultural Affairs
SUBJECT: Committee Report on the appointment of Goring Duenas

Transmitted herewith for your consideration is the Committee Report on the reappointment of Mr.
Goring Duenas to serve as a member of the Guam Parole Board.

This report includes the following:

Committee Vote Sheet

Committee Report Digest

Copy of the Appointment Letter to the Speaker

Copy of the Appointment Packet & Supporting Documents
Public Hearing Sign-in Sheet

Copies of Submitted Testimony & Supporting Documents
Copy of COR Referral of the Appointment

Notices of Public Hearing

Copy of the Public Hearing Agenda

Related News Reports

® ® & o & o 5 ¢ o

Please take the appropriate action on the attached voting sheet. Your attention to this matter is
greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Chaifperson”




SENATOR BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER

Chairman, Committee on General Govemment Operations
and Cultural Affairs
Web Address: www senatorbicruz.com

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

TMINA TRENTAI DOS NA LINESLATURAN GUAHAN

The 32nd Guam Legislatire @ senator@senatorbjeruz.com

155 Hesler Place,

Hegatna, Guanm 96910

Telephone: (671)477-2520¢1 » Fax: (671) 477-2522

Committee Report on the appointment of Mr. Goring Duenas to serve as a member of the Guam

Parole Board.

SIGNATURE TO NOT TO REPORT PLACE IN
COMMITTEE MEMBERS CONFIRM | CONFIRM | ABSTAIN | OUT ONLY | INACTIVE FILE
CRUZ, BENJAMIN J.F. 74 ‘
Chairperson l%@- ({%’
MURNA BARNES, TINA ROSE \(
Vice-Chairperson M 1 [\}
WON PAT, JUDITHT. T
Speaker and Ex-Officio ( /
Member )
ADA, THOMAS C. \/ L
Member ")/
PANGELINAN, C. VICENTE
Member
RESPICIO, RORY J, yaad
Member /‘/ (I,I']/[S
RODRIGUEZ, DENNIS G. JR.
Member - ] -
SAN NICOLAS, MICHAEL, F.Q. M/\;J\ /
vember - L1 A7
AGUON, Ir., FRANK Bl :Z .é? éé a
Member 1%t
ADA, V. ANTHONY ) \(9
Member

Member

Morrison, Thomas
McCreadie,

Member Bra"t[[/,,’/ 1z

YAMASHITA, ALINE
Member




SENATOR BENJAMIN JLE CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER
Chatrman, Conmittee on General Government Opezations
and Cultural Affairs
Web Address: www senatarbjeruz.com

TMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
The 32nd Guam Legislature  senator@senatorbjeruz.com
155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671)477-252(/1 e Fax: (671)477-2522

Committee Report Digest

I. OVERVIEW

The Committee on General Government Operations and Cultural Affairs convened a public hearing on
Monday, April 15nd, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. in the Public Hearing Room of / Liheslatura. Among the items
on the agenda was the consideration was Committee Report on the reappointment of Mr. Goring
Duenas to serve as a member of the Guam Parole Board.

Public Notice Requirements

All legal requirements for public notices were met, with requests for publication sent to all media and
all Senators on April 8, 2013, and April 10, 2013 via email. Copies of the hearing notices are appended
to the report.

Senators Present

Vice Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Senator Rory J. Respicio

Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Senator Thomas Ada

Senator Michael Limtiaco
Senator Brant McCreadie
Senator Thomas Morrison
Senator Frank Aguon

The public hearing was called to order at 10:05 a.m.

Il. SUMMARY OF TESTIMONY AND DISCUSSION

Vice Speaker Benjamin J.F Cruz announced the appointment of Mr. Goring Duenas to serve as a
member of the Guam Parole Board, but noted that he was not present.

Michelle Taitano, Guam Parole Board, stated that Mr. Duenas is at the Guam Memorial Hospital
having undergone emergency surgery. Ms. Taitano stated that for this reason he is unable to attend,
but that they would still like to provide testimony in support of the appointment of Mr. Duenas to
serve as a member of the Guam Parole Board.



SENATOR BENJAMIN JF. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER
Chatrman, Committee on General Govemment Operations
and Cultural Affairs
Web Address: www.senatorbjeruz.com

TMINA ' TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
The 32nd Guam Legislanure & senator@senatorbjeruz.com
155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910
Telephane: (671)477-2520/1 o Fax: (671)477-2522

Senator Cruz and the members of the panel agreed to hear the testimony and have the committee
report for Mr. Duenas completed for session. Senator Cruz noted that the Guam Parole Board
currently does not have enough members for quorum.

Michelle Taitano, Guam Parole Board, stated that Mr. Duenas is courageous. Ms. Taitano stated that
Mr. Duenas is willing to work on the parole board, that he is a good listener, reader of body language,
and that he has the background as a counselor, which will help him make decisions.

Joana Margaret Blas, Mayor of Asan, stated that she has known Mr. Duenas since they were in school
45 years ago. Mayor Blas stated that Mr. Duenas is a compassionate and patient man that will make a
strong addition to the parole board. Mayor Blas respectfully asked for the expeditious confirmation of
Mr. Duenas so that the Guam Parole Board may have a quorum.

Conception Duenas, Guam Parole Board, stated that she has known Mr. Duenas since he was a child.
Ms. Duenas stated that he was an excellent teacher and counselor at Tamuning Elementary School. Ms.
Duenas stated that Mr. Duenas is an even tempered individual with understanding, concern, and
common sense that will do an effective job as a member of the Guam Parole Board.

Basil O’ Mallen, Chief Prosecutor at the Office of the Attorney General, provided oral support for
the appointment of Mr. Duenas to serve as a member of the Guam Parole Board. Chief Prosecutor O’
Mallen stated that he does not know Mr. Duenas, but based on the strong oral testimony from key
members of the panel that have served the community positively he is inclined to voice his support for
the appointment of Mr. Duenas.

Senator San Nicolas stated that his experience is that Mr. Duenas is a kind man that follows through
with his commitments. San Nicolas stated Mr. Duenas is a fair man that is keenly aware of the rules and
regulations.

Louise Rivera, Mayor of Tamuning - Tumon, provided oral testimony in support of Mr. Duenas.
Mayor Rivera stated that Mr. Duenas is a great candidate for the parole board because he is an active
member of the Tamuning community that has been a great member of the community.

Senator Cruz thanked the members of the panel for their comments then asserted that the record will
be open for ten days so that residents may submit their testimonies.



SENATOR BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ, VICE SPEAKER
Chaimman, Committee on General Government Operations
and Cultural Affairs
Web Address: www.senatorbjeruz.com

TMINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
The 32nd Guam Legislature o senator@senatorbjeruz.com
155 Hesler Place, Hagrtra, Guam 96910
Telephone: (671)477-2520/1 @ Fax: (671) 477-2522

lll. FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The Committee on General Government Operations and Cultural Affairs to which was referred the
reappointment of John A. Smith to serve as a Board Member of the Civil Service Commission hereby
submits these findings to / Mina' Trentai Unu na Liheslaturan Guéhan and reports out the
reappointment of Goring Duenas to serve as a Member of the Guam Parole Board with a

recommendation TO Cpnl (1



RAY TENORIO

EDDIE BAZA CALVO _
Lieutenant Governor

Governor

() o of the (f rer e 6 ,/f et e
: 7 ST

MAR 1 52013

, 52~ 13-167
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
Speaker Caica of the Speaker
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guihan Judith T.Won Pat, Ed. D,
155 Hesler Street : Date 5{"( ';'l 3

Hagatiia, Guam 96910 Time
Moot by

L
D

RE: Board Appointment
Dear Speaker Won Pat:
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws
applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and
supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Goring T. Duenas

POSITION: Member, Guam Parole Board

TERM LENGTH: Four (4) years

The appointment is subject to the consent of | Lileslaturan Guihan. Please schedule a hearing at
your earliest convenience.

Senseramentle, O?
=1
LW
3
EDDIE BAZA CALVO —
w
Q
nieg -
-+
w
Enclosure

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671)472-8931/6 « Fax: (671)477-4826 WWW,gOVETNOF gUam.gov
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RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

EDDIE BAzA CALVO
Governor

@/()ﬁﬂ of e (g}-/wvmr of (;‘2/7(({///

MAR 152013

Mr. Goring T. Duenas
185 South San Miguel ST
Talofofo, Guam 96915

RE: Board Appointment
Dear Mr. Duenas:
Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio
administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task
ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the
courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to
serve in the Calvo Tenorio administration as:

Member, Guam Parole Board
This appointment is subject to confirmation by I Liheslaturan Gudhan and is effective

upon your confirmation. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931-6 should
you have any further questions regarding this appointment.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricardo J. Bordalfo Governar’'s Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931/6 + Fax: (671) 477.4826 « www.governor.guam gov



OFFIGE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of [ Liheslaturan Gudhan in
accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated.

L. Citizenship: U.S.

2 oos. [ . <O

3 Residential Address (NOT malling address):

S Have you ever been convicted of a crime? Yes No v
If yes, please explain:

6. Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court? Yes No v

7. Have you ever been found net guilty or net punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason of insanity?
Yes No
If yes, please explain:

8. Have you ever been confined to a mental institution? Yes No l/

If yes, please explain:

&/%LM//.QCW /s
NATURE/ ~ DATE



~Appointment appl ication
TODAY'S DATE: | /. 2R - X3

(CIDirector

POSITION [(Clbeputy Director
APPLYING FOR: |[JBoards/Commission

[Jother
AGENCY/DEPARTMENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIRED: List top 3 choices.

1. Qudm farel¢ Beard

2.

3
Would you consider any other positions than listed above? (QVYES O NO

GENERAL INFORMATION
NAME: . ~
QOR/A/Q 76—04[42 o/ a0 ’\b H2OAS

WORK PHONE: i ii!!ﬁiji

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:
LICENSES: TYPE EXPIRATION DATE

'BACKGROUND INFORMATION

List your prior Government of Guam Appointments and dates of service:

Government of Guam Appointment Dates of Service

66(63»01 Land C crrmissior
@g/par-'fmw ;,D Chiamorro ééffa/m:




Cont’d.

List all prior other government service exciuding Government of Guam:

Other Government Appointment Dates of Service

_

List three (3) character and family references (name, address, & telephone number):

NAME
1. Bernie T Duenas
2. \John T Dueras
3. Oister Derts San o

EDUCATION

Education (Circle highest grade completed & degree)

High School: 9100110112 K College: 1C]253EJ4DAADBAE€SD Post-Grad: MBADJ JDI1 MAE( MSO PhDO

Location: M anu?; /ao School Attended: (4O & School Attended: HOS
Location: /7 angilad Location: Man _cyi Lkao
Concentration: éjérn éC/ Concentration: (f?g chno:, Coﬂg; 5"
Degree: __ /BA.ED Degree:  /1A. £D j

Attended From: /97% 10 /777 AttendedFrom: _ /P56 o _[FEE

Other Degrees or Certificates:

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 2 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:

INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB DATE

- AWARDS

List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:

- Oa‘ﬁsﬁna/m‘g Voutsio

- Teacher of the Year
Whols Who in Educattn

PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated in, offices held:

COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

List organizatlons activities participated in, offices held:

L jions Club Opganizatuon_Jyshied 204/ Governor <20aP

<. /‘m/arc/e Lems - Presidlegif~
%%amorm Eultural 4—%/r3 - Presideof—
65“2‘?"’? Land Cw-n/ss/m — Mt toer

PUBLICATIONS & PRESENTATIONS

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 3 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings:

MILITARY SERVICE

List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, record of any court marshals or non-judicial punishment
under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions & honors. Please attach copy of DD214,

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last positions you have held for the past ten years. Account for all periods of
employment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and periods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your
duties and responsibifities changed while warking for the same employer. For volunteer work, write the word “Volunteer” in the salary section for that
block. To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detall the tasks you were assigned. If you supervised others, explain your duties as a
supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If more space is needed, please use supplemental form attached. Your
angwers may be verified with former employers.

n Employer: 4 4,74 /ﬂ‘”%‘mfi COatbolic &d axf] From: et /A 1o _,PM
Address: 5320 CHALAN 5,4&/\] ANTOAIO Q)/Fu!l-Time O Part-Time

City: 'TZm un ,}Lq State @m Zip Q6713 Average hours worked per week:

Name of Supervi?s’é ) éﬁp Donis Sop ,40,“&74@}-, Starting Salary: per
Your Tite: ~Jeacher e Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: 7 2n~/, é’/evrn&rvﬁ-(y O Resigned O Discharged O Other

_Grade 1o 3% Qmde SHudeds. Kecp records and Grades, Affead
P7.0. gnd ‘a//‘/mee{-/m’ /{pf!m s/Jtoo[ —#’dffzé dufree.  and Fssrct
schoo/ _activitiés . -/

May we contact your previous employer: dYTES ONO Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?
Employer: From: To:
- Address: OFull-Time O Part-Time
APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 4 of 14

Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned O Discharged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: O YES ONO Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?

Employer: From: To:
Address: OFull-Time O Part-Time
City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned O Discharged O Other
May wa contact your previous employer: Q YES ONO Reason(s) for Leaving:

What did you NOT like about your job?

Employer: From: To:
Address: OFull-Time  OPart-Time
City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:
APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 5 of 14

Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary. per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned O Discharged © Other

May we contact your previous employer: OYES ONO

What did you NOT like about your job?

Reason(s) for Leaving:

ﬁ Employer: From: To:
Address: O Fuli-Time  Q Part-Time
City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned  ODischarged O Other

May we contact your previous employer: Q YES ONO

What did you NOT like about your job?

Reason(s) far Leaving:

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION
Approved: 11/25/02

Page 6 of 14



Cont’d.

Explain any periods of unemployment longer than thirty days:

MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

Have you ever managed a Business, Departmen:r/an entire organization?
if YES, did you report to a Board of Directors? YES ONO

If your answer is NO, please select the management position/title you held:

O Lead O Administrator © Deputy Director
O Superiscr © Superintendent O Assistant Ceneral Manager
-} O Manager ‘_. O Director (under 8 GM/CEQ, President) O Vice Pracident
B | Number of years of service in the highest ranking management position you have held. (Please check one of the
following) O unger 1 year O 9+ - 15 years
Géd-: years O 15+ - 20 years
O3+~-5years O 20+ and up
O 5+~ 9 years ) .
C | Sector of Organization you served with the most years, Q/ GOVERNMENT: JLocal O Federal
O PRIVATE

O OTHER:

SUPERVISORY

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 7 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



Cont'd.

A | Total number of employees in the organization/department you have managed:
0O 50 and under © 101 - 250 O 501 and up
051-100 0251 - 500

Average number of staff who reported directly toyou:  OUnder25 0O 201-300 ©O501andup
026 - 50 0301 ~ 400
051 -200 0O 401 - 500

Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor laws? OYES OQONO
PERFORMANCE RATING

A | Was the organization/department you managed “profitable” or did your organization perform as formally planned?

OYES ONO
Variance from projected income: O Below plan O Met plan © Above plan
Variance from projected expenses: OBelow plan O Met plan O Above plan

OTHER ABILITIES
Have you ever participated in a strategic planning process? OYES ONO

If YES, please select one of the following to describe your participation. O Facilitated O Directed
O Implemented

Do you have any experience with: Restructuring an organization OYES ONO
Process Improvement OYES ONO
Re-engineering OYES ONO

Total Quality Management OYES ONO

Have you ever participated in formal negotiatlons with another organization? OYES ONO

If YES, check the boxes describing your role:  (J Qbserver [ Assistant
{J Chief Negotiator [0 Advisor/Consultant

D —

Have you been involved in policy making process? OYES ONO SR s

If YES, please check the boxes which best describes yourrole:  [JManagement
{J Board and/or Commission
[ Legislation (includes lobbying process)

A | Have you been involved in promoting the use of Technology in your organization? QYES ONO

Please select all items which describes your involvement: 0 Sponsor [ Development
O Planning [ Design
[d Coordination [J Implementation

Have you been involved in applying, administering, awarding Grants? OYES ONO

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 8 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

Please check the boxes which best describes your involvement: O Aide 1 Administrator
[TResearchers []Reviewer
{0 writer O Funder

Indicate appropriate letter for your skill level:

C=Course only F-Fair G-Good E= Excellent
Windows Software: Skill Level Version Skiil Level Version
(C-F-G-E) (C-F-G-E)
MS Word None WordPerfect None
Excel None Presentation None
PowerPoint None Quattro Pro None
Lotus None

Summarize and explain any experience and/or skills which you feel would be beneficial to employers: Explain:

Of the jobs you have held, which did you like best? Why?

What do you feel are your outstanding strengths?

What do you feel are your primary weaknesses?

What gives you the most satisfaction in your work?

What Is your concept of success?

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 9 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



SENATORBENJAMIN ] F.CRUZ, VICESPEAKER 4§
Chairman,Committee on Youth Cultural Affairs, Procurement, g
General Government Operations,and Public Broadcasting. \£2
Web Address: www.senatarbjcruz.com

TMixa"TRENTAT UNC N4 LIHESIATURAN GUAHAN
“ The 31 Guam Legislature e senator@senatorbjcruz.com
/155 Hesler Piace, Hagatna, Guam 96910

J Telephone: (671) 477-2520/1 o Fax: (671) 477-2522

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA
Monday, April 15,2013 — 10:00AM
I Liheslatura « Public Hearing Room ¢ Hagatfia, Guam

Appointment of Mr. Goring Tedtaotao Dueiias to
the Guam Parole Board

Reappointment of Ms. Conception Duenas to the
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MEMORANDUM

To: Rennae Meno
Clerk of the Legislature

From: Senator Rory J. Respicio et
Chairperson, Committee on Rules
Subject:  Referral of Appointment

As Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding my re referral of
the following appointment:

Appointee:
Position:

Mr. Goring T. Duenas
Member, Guam Parole Board

For a copy of Mr. Duenas’” appointment packet, please visit the Guam
Legislature’s website at www.guamlegislature.com. Under the “Reports” menu
select the “Messages & Communications” option and refer to:

“Doc. 32GL-13-189: Governor’s message transmitting the appointment of Mr.
Goring T. Duenas, to serve as a Member, Guam Parole Board.”

Please ensure that the subject appointment is referred, in my name, to Vice
Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz, Chairperson of the Committee on General
Government Operations and Cultural Affairs. I also request that the same be

forwarded to all Senators of I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Gudhan.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at 472-7679.

Si Yu'os ma’dse’!


http://www.guamlegislature.com/�

RAY TENORIO

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Lieutenant Governor

Governor

(/)ﬁw of the (?9:""'#’)’}}('}’ of ({/?////J.'

MAR 152013

32— 13-167
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
Speaker Calca of the Speaksy
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan Jdith T.Won Pat, B4, D,
155 Hesler Street ' Date SIS S ,
HiAs P /

Hagatfia, Guam 96910 Time
Rentoed by .MW
RE: Board Appointment

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws
applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and
supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Goring T. Duenas

POSITION: Member, Guam Parole Board

TERM LENGTH: Four (4) years

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Likeslaturan Gudhan. Please schedule a hearing at
your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

! Eiﬁlf\g

EDDIE BAZA CALVO =
. (W2
199 -
=
AW, ]
Enclosure

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex « Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (6713 472-8931/6 « Fax: {(671) 477-4826 » www.governor. guam.gov
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RAY TENORIO

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Lieutenant Goveérnor

Governor

(G//{‘(v’ (f e 55?«/"'“/'/1/‘/' of (g‘;/ﬂ/ﬂ

MAR 152013

Mr. Goring T. Duenas
185 South San Miguel ST
Talofofo, Guam 96915

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Mr. Duenas:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio
administration is facing unﬁrecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task
ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the

courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to
serve in the Calvo Tenorio administration as: '

Member, Guam Parole Board
This appointment is subject to confirmation by I Liheslaturan Gudhan and is effective

upon your confirmation. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931-6 should
you have any further questions regarding this appointment.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricardo J. Bordalle Governar’s Complex » Adetup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931/6 » Fax: {671} 477-4826 « www,gOVernor.guam.gov
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of  Liheslaturan Gudhan in
accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated.

1.

Citizenship: U.S.

oor. I - GO

Residential Address (NOT mailing address):

Emai Ad&essF

Have you ever been convicted of a crime? Yes No Vv

If yes, please explain:

Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court? Yes No _ v

Have you ever been found, not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason of insanity?
Yes No

If yes, please explain:

Have you ever been confined to a mental institution? Yes No t/

If yes, please explain:

NATURE/ DATE



~ Appointment appl ication
TODAY'S DATE: | /.2 X2

[_IDirector

POSITION DDeputy Director
APPLYING FOR: |[IBoards/Commission

[Jother
AGENCY/DEPARTMENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIRED: List top 3 choices.
" Gusm farole Board

2

3.
Would you consider any other positions than listed above? QYES (O NO

GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME: . J—
CFOrING Tedfastao~Daclas

WORK PHONE: i ii!!iﬂig

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:
LICENSES: TYPE EXPIRATION DATE

"BACKGROUND INFORMATION

List your prior Government of Guam Appointments and dates of service:

Government of Guam Appointment Dates of Service

6&!% Land C crmmrsseor
@ejparfm&«vf f Chiomeorro /gfﬁnms




Cont’d.

List all prior other government service excluding Government of Guam:

Other Government Appointment Dates of Service

List three (3) character and family references (name, address, & telephone number):
NAME D

1. Berne T LDuenas
2. \John T Duenas
Sr1ster Doris San Ay

3, __

Education (Circle highest grade completed & degree)
High School: 9001100128 College: 1U2D3Q4BAAUBA£SD Post-Grad: MBALI JDO MAE( MSa PhDE

Location: M 0'3;; / ao School Attended: Lo 6 School Attended: 124 (=}
Location: /angila® Location: M an ‘,?; Lao
Concentration: éé/r) éd. Concentration: (¢ Uq:}{qnaf, Caufzfe/ ?
Degree: /A ED Degree: /1A. £
Attended From: _/ ?7% o /777 Attended From: _ /256 to _ /788
Other Degrees or Certificates:
APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 2 of 14

Approved: 11/25/02




Cont’d.

Inciude professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:

INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB DATE

' AWARDS

List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:

: 06(7‘\571&»1://'?:9 Vot

. Teackenr of the Yeor
Who's Who in Educattnn

PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

l.ist involvement on a local/national/international level, fist organizations, activities participated in, offices held:

COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:

” L/G‘W\S Club O/’*oan/éa%{o;h QD/Q.?/’G?{ | 2‘?,9/ - 6"0@’”0"“ O?O"/P

Guprry aalad/d Leons - Presigepof~
L hamore Etltuwral 4Hairs - Presidevf—

6!240‘7*’? Land Cangs/m - Uer oo

I

PUBLICATIONS & PRESENTATIONS

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 3 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02




Cont’d.

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings:

MILITARY SERVICE

List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, record of any court marshals or non-judicial punishment
under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions & honors. Please attach copy of DD214.

'EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last positions you have held for the past ten years. Account for all periods of
employment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and periods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your
duties and responsibilities changed while working for the same employer. For volunteer work, write the word “Voluntser” in the salary section for that
block, To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks you were assigned. if you supervised others, explain your duties as a
supearvisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If more space is needed, please use suppiemental form attached. Your
answers may be verified with former employers.

Employer: 4 , mt /ﬁé,,{.ﬁmci da%/to//a &dm{ From: (&F /73— 1o ,PI‘M
Address: 5320 CHALAN &NV ANTONID &’ ull-Time O Part-Time
City: 72’7’1 un :}u;« State @m Zip 67r3 Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervié‘o{: Suster Doris Sop Aeyustor | Starting Satary: per
Your Title: Twc.;mf = Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: 7 en~/ Q’WW O Resigned O Discharged O Other

_Grade to 3% Orade Sfudercts. Kecp records and cpades, Affend
P7.0. and ﬁt’/‘/meef-m%, Afte sthoof 7?:2;@& Jutrie  and gssrct
scheo/ _actvities .

May we contact your previous employer: d\; ES ONO Reason{s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?
Employer; From: To:
Address: OFull-Time O Part-Time
APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 4 of 14

Approved: 11/25/02




Cont’d.

City: State Zip Average hours worked per week;

Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: O Resigned O Discharged O Other

May we contact your previous employer: O YES ONO

What did you NOT like about your job?

Reason(s) for Leaving:

Employer: From: To:
Address: OFull-Time  OPart-Time
City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned  ODischarged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: OQYES ONO Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?

Employer: From: To:
Address: OFull-Time  OPart-Time
City: State Zip Average hours worked per week.

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION
Approved: 11/25/02

Page 5 of 14



Cont’d.

Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned O Discharged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: OYES ORNO Reason(s) for Leaving:

What did you NOT like about your job?

ﬁ Employer: From: To:

Address: OFull-Time O Part-Time

City: State Zip Average hours worked per week:

Name of Supervisor: Starting Salary: per
Your Title: Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities: OResigned  ODischarged O Other
May we contact your previous employer: Q YES ONO Reason(s) for Leaving:

What did you NOT like about your job?

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 6 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



SN

Cont’d.

Explain any periods of unemployment longer than thirty days:

MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

A | Have you ever managed a Business, Department or an entire organization? @ YES ONO

If YES, did you report to a Board of Directors? YES ONO

if your answer is NO, please select the management position/title you held:

O Lead O Administrator O Deputy Director
O Superuisor O Superintendent O Assistant General Manager
-} © Manager © Director (under a GM/CEO, President) = = O Vice Prosident
B | Number of years of service in the highest ranking management position you have held. {Please check one of the
following) Oungler 1 year O 9+~ 15 years
Oédj Jyears O 15+~ 20 years
O3+ -~5years O 20+ and up
O 5+ — 9 years X .
C | Sector of Organization you served with the most years. Q/ GOVERNMENT: JLocaI O Federal
O PRIVATE

O OTHER:

SUPERVISORY

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 7 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



Cont’d.

Total number of employees in the organization/department you have managed:
0 50 and under O 101 - 250 © 501 and up
0581100 251 - 500

Average number of staff who reported directly toyou:  OUnder 25 0201-300 O50tandup
026-50 © 301 - 400
051200 0 401 - 500

PERFORMANCE RATING

Are you knowledgeabls of the local and federal labor laws? OYES ONO

Was the organization/department you managed “profitable” or did your organization perform as formally planned?

OTHER ABILITIES

QYES ONO
Variance from projected income: O Below plan O Met plan O Above plan
Variance from projected expenses: OBelow plan O Met plan O Above plan

Have you ever participated in a strategic planning process? OYES ONO

If YES, please select one of the following to describe your participation. O Facilitated © Directed
O Implemented

A

Do you have any experience with: Restructuring an organization QYES ONO
Process Improvement OYES OQONO
Re-engineering OYES ONO
Total Quality Management OYES ONO

Have you ever participated in formal negotiations with another organization? OYES ONO

if YES, check the boxes describing your role: ] Observer [ Assistant

[ Chief Negotiator [J Advisor/Consultant

TECHNOLOGY

Have you been involved in policy making process? OYES ONO

if YES, please check the boxes which best describes your role: [IManagement
[JBoard and/or Commission
[J Legislation {includes lobbying process)

Have you been invoived in promoting the use of Technology in your organization? OQOYES ONO

Please select all items which describes your involvement: O Sponsor ] Development
[ Planning [ Design
[ Coordination O implementation

Have you been involved in applying, administering, awarding Grants? OYES ONO

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 8 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02




Cont’d.

Please check the boxes which best describes your involvement: [J Aide {1 Administrator
[JResearchers []Reviewer
[ Writer 1 Funder

Indicate appropriate letter for your skill level:

C=Course only F-fair G-Goad E= Excellent
Windows Software: Skill Level Version Skill Level Version
(C-F-G-E) (C-F-G-E)
MS Word None WordPerfect None
Excel None Presentation None
PowerPoint None Quattro Pro  None
Lotus None

GENERAL

Summarize and explain any expenence and/or skills which you feel would be beneficial to employers: Explain:

Of the jobs you have held, which did you like best? Why?

What do you feel are your outstanding strengths?

What do you feel are your primary weaknesses?

What gives you the most satisfaction in your work?

What is your concept of success?

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 9 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02




Cont’d.

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies)

 PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SiGN!NG:

| certify that all staterments made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand that
any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed.
| authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (inciuding fact
or opinion} they may have regarding me, whether or notitis on their record. | hereby release them and the company from
all fiabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. | understand that any offer of employment is subject to
satisfactoryreferences. lunderstand and agree that| may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer
medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such
test and examination. | also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, | may be required to submit to
a drug test and/or a medical examination. | authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing
any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test
to the organization | am applying to. If employed, | agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this
application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.

Signature ofAppli ¢ Date:

e 7
Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six

months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor’'s Office to inform us of the
specific opening for which you wish to be considered.

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 10 of 14
Apoproved: 11/25/02




STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL INTERESTS

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Qomhq T Duewns

J
social Security #_| | N N

Q/I have no financial interest in any business
O I do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

/&M»W /g/lj&

Signature (sign in ink) Date

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 11 of 14
Approved 11/25/02



STATEMENT OF
TAX LIABILITIES

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: @o:«e:zj T- @uc:\)/@

@( have no delinquent or past-due tax liabilities
O I do have delinquent or past due liabilities as follows:

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

%W'@ 5 US

Signature (sign in ink) Date

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION
Approved 11/25/02

Page 12 of 14



Cont’d.

SUPPLEMENTAL

Appointment Appl ication

Employer:

Duties & Responsibilities:

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Approved: 11/25/02

Page 13 of 14




Cont’d.

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION Page 14 of 14
Approved: 11/25/02



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center e 120 West O Brien Drive e Hagdtiia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370
Fax (671)477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

Name: GORING T DUENAS

sS#: # GUAM DL#: [ D o s |

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. lv¥']  No Case Found. A. [ ] No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page of Civil Record: Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam,
Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday,
8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-
Refundable.

Dated: January 17, 2012 RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

By:  LORRAWKE

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this

document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

January 17, 2013
SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD
NAME:| Goring T. DUENAS
pATE OF BIRTH: || TGN FINGERPRINT # |NONE

he individual h/as no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
ubject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S} PENDING ADJUDICATION.

Z

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE

seal invalidates this pelice clearance.
REVISED, 871211

By Direction : HFLORES

CHIEF OF POLIC



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

AFFIDAVIT

I, GORING TEDTAOTAO DUENAS, being first duly sworn, deposes and sayeths:

1. That 1 have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached
Nomination Letter from the Governor of Guam.

2. That the matters contained in the Nomination Letter and all attachments thereto
are true and correct.

3. That this affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of
4 GCA §2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true

and correct.
RING WZJTAO'i‘Ao DUENAS (SIGNATURE)

MOUTCh

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this \G day of
2013.

et Sy

Notary Public .

: Ty $$\ ." ;. 7 o .
MANDI DANYLLE MUNOZ § wotai. G
' NOTARY PUBLIC R ¥

o Bapire. April 02,2016 -
My Commission Expires: g;am wron] %

P.O. Box 20701 Barrigada,






